
Page 2 of 5 

 STATE OF CONNECTICUT 
DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING 

 
 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

 
 

 
Contractor: Connecticut Coalition to End Homelessness 

Contractor Address: 257 Lawrence Street, Hartford, CT 06106 

Contract Number: 15DOH0101AT  

Amendment Number: 2 

Amount as Amended: $1,982,707.00 

Contract Term as Amended: 7/1/2015 - 6/30/2018 

        

 
The contract between Connecticut Coalition to End Homelessness (the "Contractor") and the Department Of Housing (the 

"Agency"), which was last executed by the parties on effective date: 08-10-15, and previously amended on 10-06-15, is hereby 
further amended as follows:  

 
1. The contract is amended because the total maximum amount payable under this contract has decreased by 

($59,540.00) from $2,042,247.00 to $1,982,707.00 due to a recission of 5.75% in SFY 2017 State funding.   

2. Part I, Section A.1.g. iv. shall be deleted in its entirety.  Part 1 Section A.1 g. vi through xi shall be deleted. Part I, 
Section A.1.g. v. shall be inserted at the beginning of Component 2 (section A 2) 

3.  Part I, Section A.2. h. i. and  ii. shall be deleted in its entirety. 

4.  Part 1 section 3.d i. Shall be deleted  and the following a substitute there of:   

The Contractor agrees to submit to the Department a semi-annual report and final program report in a format negotiated 
with the Department.  The semi-annual report is due within thirty days following the end of the semi-annual period and 
the final report is due within sixty days following the end of the Contract period.   

Part I, Section 3 d. c shall be deleted in its entirety. 

 

5. Part I, Section B.1. shall be deleted and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:    

1. The Contractor will submit all required reports electronically to the Department’s Program representative(s).  
 

a. Interim Fiscal Report: The Contractor shall submit an 8 Month Interim Fiscal Report, covering the period 
July 1 through February 28, no later than March 31 of each contract year. The interim Fiscal Reports shall be 
in the form prescribed by the Department and shall report the actual income and expenditures for each 
funded program for the life of the contract.  
 

b. The Contractor shall submit to the Department budget revision requests for variances indicated in the 
Interim Fiscal Report no later than March 31. The Contractor shall comply with Department requirements as 
to the form and content of these submissions. 

 
c. Part 1 section B. 4 a.a shall be deleted in its entirety. 

 

6. Part I, Section C. 4. shall be deleted in its entirety.    



Page 3 of 5 

 
7.  Part I, Section C.7. shall be deleted and the following is substituted in lieu thereof: 

 
g.  Contractor shall use reasonable efforts to ensure that Clients complete a client satisfaction survey [for each 

separate program] provided by the Contractor.  A summary of these surveys will be presented to the Board of 
Directors and approved in the Board minutes.  These minutes will be reviewed during the Department’s annual 
visit. 

  

8. Part I, Section D.1. of this contract, be deleted and the following is substituted in lieu thereof: 
 

1. Payment Provisions.  The Agency agrees to pay for the services provided and as described under this contract 
up to a maximum amount not to exceed $1,982,707.00, for the entire contract period. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Page 4 of 5 

9. The budget, in Part I, Section D. 4.a. on page 12 of the contract is hereby deleted and the following is substituted in 
lieu thereof:  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Page 5 of 5 

 
 

10. Part I, Section(s) E. 3. is hereby deleted and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:   
 

a. No budget revisions proposed by the Contractor may be submitted later than 45 calendar days prior to the 

end of each contract year during the contract period, except that the Department may entertain, at any time, a 

budget revision for the purpose of increasing funds solely for the audit of the Program.  The final financial 

report will show all category overruns.  Costs incurred after the end of the budget period will be disallowed 

except those which the Department has expressly approved in writing and in advance. 

 
 

11. All terms and conditions of the original Contract, and any subsequent amendments thereto, which were not modified by 
this Amendment remain in full force and effect. 

 

 
 

 



Page 6 of 5

 

 


